2025
2024
2023
2022
2021

Complaints Formal Action Taken Amplified music Animal Noises DIY

529
488
494
428
583

16
34
49
22
18

145
143
138
116
178

9 Notheld
10 Not held
4 Not held
1 Not held
9 Notheld

Household Noise Gatherings/Parties Noise abatement notices Prosecutions opened Successful Prosecution

378
335
352
311
396

Not held Not held
Not held Not held
Not held Not held
Not held Not held
Not held Not held

Not held
Not held
Not held
Not held
Not held

Not held
Not held
Not held
Not held
Not held



