

Year	Complaints	Formal Action Taken	Amplified music	Animal Noises	DIY	Household Noise	Gatherings/Parties	Noise abatement notices	Prosecutions opened	Successful Prosecution
2025	529	16	145	9	Not held	378	Not held	Not held	Not held	Not held
2024	488	34	143	10	Not held	335	Not held	Not held	Not held	Not held
2023	494	49	138	4	Not held	352	Not held	Not held	Not held	Not held
2022	428	22	116	1	Not held	311	Not held	Not held	Not held	Not held
2021	583	18	178	9	Not held	396	Not held	Not held	Not held	Not held